Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision $29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 3 - July to September Qtr 2017



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2017 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within
15 days
88%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

98%
73%
87%

99%
99%
30%

100%

Quarter 3: July to September 2017

% No. of No. of Payments
payments within 15 days
within 15 days

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€33,729,946 77% 7,383

% No. of No. of Payments
payments within 15 days
within 15 days

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€43,622,725 95% 20,534
€13,053,189 76% 2,913
€12,357,934 78% 1,822
€756,616 99% 336
€450,407 99% 234
€43,990 67% 73
€1,503,301 100% 367
€105,518, 108 33,662

Late
Payment
Interest

N/A

Late
Payment
Interest

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Compensation
Costs

N/A

Compensation
Costs

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana

Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

100%
97%
97%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Quarter 3: July to Sept 2017

% No. of No. of Payments
payments within 30 days
within 30 days

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€38,128,777 98% 9,340
% No. of No. of Payments
Value of Payments payments within 30 days

within 30 days  \ihin 30 days

€44,443,246 100% 21,529
€17,265,029 97% 3,720
€13,832,204 97% 2,259
€765,541 100% 340
€451,665 100% 237
€144,296 100% 109
€1,503,301 100% 367
€116,534,059 37,901

Late
Payment
Interest
€10
Late
Payment
Interest

€4

€242

€212

€0

€0

€0
€0

Compensation
Costs

€310

Compensation
Costs

€110

€1,270

€1,350

€0

€0

€0
€0






