## **Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies**

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

**Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies** 

Reporting Period: Quarter 3 - July to September Qtr 2017

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2017 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 3: July to September 2017

			-			
Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	88%	€33,729,946	77%	7,383	N/A	N/A
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	98%	€43,622,725	95%	20,534	N/A	N/A
Irish Prison Service	73%	€13,053,189	76%	2,913	N/A	N/A
Courts Service	87%	€12,357,934	78%	1,822	N/A	N/A
Property Registration Authority	99%	€756,616	99%	336	N/A	N/A
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	99%	€450,407	99%	234	N/A	N/A
Policing Authority	30%	€43,990	67%	73	N/A	N/A
Valuation Office	100%	€1,503,301	100%	367	N/A	N/A
TOTAL (Agencies)		€105,518, 108		33,662		

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 3: July to Sept 2017

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	99%	€38,128,777	98%	9,340	€10	€310
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	100%	€44,443,246	100%	21,529	€4	€110
Irish Prison Service	97%	€17,265,029	97%	3,720	€242	€1,270
Courts Service	97%	€13,832,204	97%	2,259	€212	€1,350
Property Registration Authority	100%	€765,541	100%	340	€0	€0
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	100%	€451,665	100%	237	€0	€0
Policing Authority	100%	€144,296	100%	109	€0	€0
Valuation Office	100%	€1,503,301	100%	367	€0	€0
TOTAL (Agencies)		€116,534,059		37,901		